DEPARTMENT OF

g ECOLOGY Cleanup Site Details Cleanup Site ID: 7128

Cleanup Site ID: 7128 Facility/Site ID: 78835792 UST ID: 5532 Site Page  Site Documents View Map
Cleanup Site Name: L & L Exxon Glossary

Alternate Names: L & L Exxon, LEOS LINEUP & TIRES AUTO EXPRESS

LOCATION

Address: 1315 LEE BLVD City: RICHLAND Zip Code: 99352 County: Benton

Latitude: 46.27471 Longitude: -119.28051 WRIA: 40 Legislative District: 8 Congressional District: 4 TRS: 9N 28E 11
DETAIL

Status:  Cleanup Started NFA Received? No Is PSI site? No

Statute: MTCA NFA Date: N/A Current VCP? No PastVCP? No
Site Rank: 2 - Moderate-High Risk NFA Reason: N/A Brownfield? No

Site Manager: Monahan, Mary Responsible Unit: Central Active Institutional Control? No

CLEANUP UNITS

Resp

Cleanup Unit Name Unit Type Unit Status Unit Unit Manager Current Process
L & L EXXON Upland Cleanup Started CE Monahan, Mary Ecology-supervised or conducted
ACTIVE INSTITUTIONAL CONTROLS
Instrument Type Relswt;igit;on Restrictions/Requirements Date R;‘iﬁ;ﬂ:‘rg R%::J:i;g Tax Parcel
There are no current Institutional Controls in effect for this site.
AFFECTED MEDIA & CONTAMINANTS
MEDIA
Contaminant Soil Groundwater = Surface Water = Sediment Air Bedrock
Benzene C
Petroleum-Diesel Cc
Petroleum-Gasoline Cc Cc
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons C C
Key:
B - Below Cleanup Level C - Confirmed Above Cleanup Level RA - Remediated-Above
S - Suspected R - Remediated RB - Remediated-Below
SITE ACTIVITIES
Activity Status Start Date COrE:feEg;el’Date
Site Discovery/Release Report Received Completed 8/28/1989
LUST - Notification Completed 8/28/1989
LUST - Report Received Completed 8/28/1989
Site Discovery/Release Report Received Completed 2/25/1999
LUST - Notification Completed 2/25/1999
LUST - Site Assessment Report Completed 4/1/1999
Initial Investigation / Federal Preliminary Assessment Completed 5/24/1999
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https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/gsp/CleanupSiteDocuments.aspx?csid=7128
https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/neighborhood/?lat=46.27471&lon=-119.28051
https://apps.ecology.wa.gov/tcpwebreporting/Help/Glossary
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SITE ACTIVITIES

Activity

Early Notice Letter(s)

Site Hazard Assessment/Federal Site Inspection
Hazardous Sites Listing/NPL
LUST - Report Received
LUST - Report Received
LUST - Report Received
LUST - Report Received
LUST - Report Received
LUST - Report Received
Interim Action - Plan

LUST - Report Received
LUST - Report Received
LUST - Report Received
LUST - Report Received

Early Notice Letter(s)

Status

Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed
Completed

Completed

Start Date

5/6/2010

9/1/2014

End Date/
Completion Date

11/28/2007
8/17/2010
8/18/2010
3/6/2013
4/10/2013
4/17/2013
6/7/2013
2/24/2014
3/27/2014
11/14/2014
3/2/2015
3/21/2016
3/21/2016
3/21/2016

12/19/2017
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