	<b>Y</b> on		Cleanup	Site D	)eta	ils			Clear	up S	ite ID: 7128
Cleanup Site ID: 71	128 <b>Faci</b>	lity/Site ID: 7	8835792	UST ID: 5532	2		Site Pag	e <u>Sit</u>	e Docume	<u>nts</u>	View Map
Cleanup Site Name	: L & L Exxon										<u>Glossary</u>
Alternate Names: L	& L Exxon, LEO	S LINEUP & T	IRES AUTO EXP	RESS							
LOCATION											
Address: 1315 LEE	E BLVD			City: RICHLAN	ND	Zip	Code: 99	352	County:	Bento	on
Latitude: 46.27471	Longitude: -	119.28051	WRIA: 40	egislative Dis	strict: 8	в с	ongressi	onal Dis	strict: 4	TRS	: 9N 28E 11
DETAIL											
Status: Cleanup	Started	NFA	Received? N	0			ls I	PSI site?	<b>N</b> o		
Statute: MTCA		NFA	Date: N	/A			Cu	rrent V	CP? No	Pas	t VCP? No
Site Rank: 2 - Mode	erate-High Risk	NFA	Reason: N	/A			Bro	ownfield	<b>?</b> No		
Site Manager: Mon	ahan, Mary	Resp	onsible Unit: C	entral			Ac	tive Inst	itutional C	Contro	I? No
CLEANUP UNITS											
Cleanup Ui	nit Name	Unit Type	Unit Sta	tus	Resp Unit	Unit Manager			Current Pro		rocess
L & L EXXON		Upland	Cleanup S	tarted	CE	Mon	ahan, Mar	y Eo	Ecology-supervised or conduct		d or conducted
ACTIVE INSTITUTIO	ONAL CONTROLS	8							-		
Instrument Type	Restriction Media	Restr	ictions/Requirer	nents	Da	ate	Recor Num		Recordi Count		Tax Parcel
	& CONTAMINAN	TS					MEDI	•			
AFFECTED MEDIA	& CONTAMINAN	TS	Soil	Groundv	vater	Surfac	MEDI e Water	A Sedim	ent	Air	Bedrock
	& CONTAMINAN	TS	Soil	Groundv C	vater	Surfac			ent	Air	Bedrock
Contaminant	& CONTAMINAN	TS	Soil		vater	Surfac			ent	Air	Bedrock
<b>Contaminant</b> Benzene	& CONTAMINAN	TS	Soil C	С	vater	Surfac			ent	Air	Bedrock
<b>Contaminant</b> Benzene Petroleum-Diesel		TS		C C	vater	Surfac			ent	Air	Bedrock
<b>Contaminant</b> Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co		C	C C C	ediated-/	Above			ent	Air	Bedrock
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Lu	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co	nfirmed Above	C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-/	Above			ent	Air	Bedrock
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Lu S - Suspected	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co	nfirmed Above	C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-A	Above					Bedrock
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Lu S - Suspected SITE ACTIVITIES	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co R - Re	nfirmed Above mediated	C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-A	Above Below	e Water	Sedim		I Con	End Date/
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Lu S - Suspected SITE ACTIVITIES Activity	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co R - Re	nfirmed Above mediated	C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-A ediated-F	Above Below Status	e Water	Sedim		I Con	End Date/ npletion Date
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Lu S - Suspected SITE ACTIVITIES Activity Site Discovery/Relea	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co R - Re	nfirmed Above mediated	C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-/ ediated-E	Above Below Status	e Water	Sedim		I	End Date/ npletion Date 8/28/1989
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Le S - Suspected SITE ACTIVITIES Activity Site Discovery/Relea LUST - Notification	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co R - Re ise Report Receiv	nfirmed Above mediated	C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-/ ediated-l	Above Below Status omplete	e Water	Sedim		I Con	End Date/ npletion Date 8/28/1989 8/28/1989
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Lu S - Suspected SITE ACTIVITIES Activity Site Discovery/Relea LUST - Notification LUST - Report Recei	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co R - Re ise Report Receiv	nfirmed Above mediated	C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-A ediated-E	Above Below Status omplete omplete	e Water	Sedim		I Con	End Date/ npletion Date 8/28/1989 8/28/1989 8/28/1989
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Lu S - Suspected SITE ACTIVITIES Activity Site Discovery/Relea LUST - Notification LUST - Report Recei	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co R - Re ise Report Receiv ived ise Report Receiv	nfirmed Above mediated	C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-A ediated-F	Above Below Status omplete omplete omplete	e Water d d d d d d d	Sedim		I Con	End Date/ npletion Date 8/28/1989 8/28/1989 8/28/1989 2/25/1999
Contaminant Benzene Petroleum-Diesel Petroleum-Gasoline Polycyclic Aromatic H Key: B - Below Cleanup Lu S - Suspected SITE ACTIVITIES Activity Site Discovery/Relea LUST - Notification LUST - Notification	Hydrocarbons evel C - Co R - Re ise Report Receiv ived ise Report Receiv nent Report	ed	C C C	C C C C RA - Reme	ediated-A ediated-F	Above Below Status omplete omplete omplete	e Water 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Sedim		Con	End Date/ npletion Date 8/28/1989 8/28/1989 8/28/1989 2/25/1999 2/25/1999



## **Cleanup Site Details**

SITE ACTIVITIES								
Activity	Status	Start Date	End Date/ Completion Date					
Early Notice Letter(s)	Completed		11/28/2007					
Site Hazard Assessment	Completed	5/6/2010	8/17/2010					
Hazardous Sites Listing	Completed		8/18/2010					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		3/6/2013					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		4/10/2013					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		4/17/2013					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		6/7/2013					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		2/24/2014					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		3/27/2014					
Interim Action - Plan	Completed	9/1/2014	11/14/2014					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		3/2/2015					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		3/21/2016					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		3/21/2016					
LUST - Report Received	Completed		3/21/2016					
Early Notice Letter(s)	Completed		12/19/2017					